XIERAICCOHAZEEZ R BHACRY +RITEEL TS,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

4 N ™
dNaNo FX &) —ZH
> o> N »
IR=IATYT€Y b
for dNaNo FX Series it
B I I B . S 't HiRER B E
INSTRUCTION SHEET
L a ear| ng e No.DNW101 )
BEVWLEFHYMNES TSWET, SHEARICCOFRAE LdNaNo FX2 ) — XM RAZEFEDLE THEHEA L,
Thank you for purchasing this set. Before installation, please carefully read and follow the instructions on this sheet in conjunction
with the instruction manual in your dNaNo FX Series.
AMBEEET DL TEHORNER S, EiTH | @FBABIEohTNEY—Y .
Be. MAMEELAEELET, Symbols used throughout the instruction sheet.
. . . i L7} ERVP S fut - hva o
!nstallmg this Qroduct reduces drive power !oss and X ,a'{;i{)\:;archased V f;:z'pbll; if?aLd%ﬁ;;c s
improves running performance and durability. separately! sides the same way.
e N
A Qv I—DHfE., A TEIRLTETABMZINL THSITo>TLLEE,
Be sure to remove the battery for operation before assembling or disassembling the chassis.
== > o S -
R @ EROA—YOBEREHCIBIS FLANEORTHET BT LEBEOLET,
CAUTION Working on the chassis in a tray or box is recommended to avoid losing parts or screws. y

1 B AN - RA—ILEBRSNLET, ~_
Remove wheels (with tires). @
RA—ILER /é/

1x25mm ER (RAHE) Wheel Screw
Screw (Hexagon Head)

X A4 TR MIME A TTEH,

BORTOR A TLRAETT. — (E@) A —ILER
Same for all chassis types. W/ Wheel Screw

2 > JOrvbizy bESBEL, 7RV FYILT—LERNLET. | 12x35mm TPEX
Disassemble the front unit and remove the front knuckle arms. TP Screw
1x2.5mm e 2
1.2x3.5mm @i . 1x25mm TPER
\? = ZARYF TP Screw
RFFYLT T yR—TL—k Tie Rod frs

A ) 5 [ 2
Steering Upper Plate N 1.2%x3.5mm
| >

Upper Plate Spacer
> EALEVERLHYET,

Not used on all chassis types.

JavbravyRITYLY JOvbkvavhsRIYUY
Front Shock Spring

Front Shock Spring

JAV by IONT—L4
Front Knuckle Arm

DNW101-TO1



A5

IOV R FUOLT—LEMEL. TIARIL (15x4x12mm) ERTFYLY (N EXBLET,

Disassemble front knuckle arm and replace plastic bushing (1.5 x 4 x 1.2mm) with ball bearing (small).

( . )
15x4x12mm  R7YVHE () @ LB <IRA—ILP % T FOREIZDONT
Ball Bearing (Small) Tool B < How to remove the wheelshaft
@ ************************* 4 & > U—LBOGEERA =LY% 7 FOMIZEHET
s (pmE EEL. RA—ILERERBEL TS,
1x25mm EX (AAH) ™~ S Use tool B and fit the grooves on to the
- Screw (Hexagon Head) 5 L b wheel shaft and unscrew the wheel screw. )
N

RA—ILEX
Wheel Screw

<ANTYTOBRFIFIZONTG
< Installing Ball Bearings

ARF7YLT ) ISR TOmENHY FT.
REATOY Sy I VRAICEBERICEMA T EEL,
Ball bearings (small) should face the correct direction.

Reverse side should be installed facing inside of front knuckle.

RA—ILT v T b

AN Wheel Shaft
&
EN

CNg

1.5x4x1.2m TS5 A & )L
1.5x4x1.2mm Plastic Bushing

B ATFYUTICKRBLETS,

B RT7YVY (N [FY—IANCREE TR T TS,
Place bearing (small) on Tool A to install.

Replace with ball bearing. A7 UTORMAFIEEE L T2 TCEE N, fOICRT2E
A EEYRH ALY T MELCREESAECRYET,
Tool A Use caution when installing ball bearings. Make sure they are

inserted correctly as incorrect installation will not allow the
wheel shaft to be installed properly.

. J
Vﬂ > FEE #38BL. #OFIETIAY b1y FEEITTCESL,
Refer to step nd reverse the steps to re-assemble the front unit.

B UY1Zy FESEL. TSAZIL 2x6x25mm) ERTYLY (K) EXHBLTIESL,
(R7Y2T (K) ICBRffTOmEEHY EFEA. )
Disassemble rear unit and replace plastic bushings (2 x 6 x 2.5mm) with ball bearings (big).
(Ball bearing (big) does not have a front or reverse side.)

B R7YUTITKBLET,
2Xx6x25mm  ARF7Y4H (K) (1) Replace with ball bearings.
Ball Bearing (Big) 1x2.5mm

D

1x25mm TPER
TP Screw

> Jvaz-y bzHoFEcHzT. FIEE =
SEL., 24V - RA—ILERMFFTLEZSL,
Reverse the steps to re-assemble the rear unit.
Refer to step n1d re-attach wheels and tires.

A=~ tEE0BESRERALT (( mamh—ax—o NaNorh— Lm— HEE et
REIR/CEELAFEL LD, | www.kyosho.com www.dnano.jp F243-0034 W) BEATHTF53
@1 — Y —MHHMEEEEFE 046-229-4115
XEURBRDI=H, FPELGMAKREZERT HHENHYET, * ?’;‘Fuﬁb\ﬁbﬂ'!i .
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. - ’ <
© Copyright 2008 KYOSHO CORPORATION / %% 4 iz 15 8 Rig~ERHE A ZRR<) 10: 00~18 : 00
61920804-1 PRINTED IN JAPAN

08.04




